

**BID 24-0077-5 US 80 PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 BID DUE: JUNE 13, 2024 @ 2PM**

**** E & D Contracting Services,
 Inc.
 Savannah, GA**

**JA Long, Inc.
 Fortson, GA**

**B & D Clearing, Inc.
 Black Creek, GA**

**JHC Corporation
 Newnan, GA**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$123,831.12	\$ 123,831.12	\$143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASS	AC	11	\$787.00	\$ 8,657.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$990.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	109	\$120.00	\$ 13,080.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$71.50	\$ 7,793.50	\$625.00	\$ 68,125.00
163-0301	CONSTR & REM CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$5,166.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$17,415.13	\$ 34,830.26	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
163-0310	CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$14,750.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
163-0501	CONSTR & REM CONSTRUCT SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 1	EA	5	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$1,045.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
163-0529	CONSTR & REM TEMP SEDIMENT BARRIER OR BALED STRAW CHK DAM	LF	15	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$24.20	\$ 363.00	\$10.00	\$ 150.00
165-0010	MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	5393	\$0.75	\$ 4,044.75	\$0.01	\$ 53.93	\$3.85	\$ 20,763.05	\$0.10	\$ 539.30
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	296	\$1.00	\$ 296.00	\$0.01	\$ 2.96	\$4.40	\$ 1,302.40	\$0.10	\$ 29.60
165-0071	MAINTENANCE OF SEDIMENT BARRIER, BALED STRAW	LF	15	\$2.00	\$ 30.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$11.00	\$ 165.00	\$1.00	\$ 15.00
165-0085	MAINTENANCE OF SILT GATE, TP 1	EA	5	\$67.00	\$ 335.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.05	\$126.50	\$ 632.50	\$100.00	\$ 500.00
165-0101	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
165-0310	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT, TIRE WASH ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.02	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING & SAMPLING	EA	12	\$650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 7,200.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	4	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
171-0010	TEMP SILT FENCE, TP A	LF	5393	\$4.40	\$ 23,729.20	\$3.85	\$ 20,763.05	\$3.58	\$ 19,306.94	\$3.00	\$ 16,179.00
171-0030	TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	296	\$5.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$4.68	\$ 1,385.28	\$5.00	\$ 1,480.00
207-0203	FOUNDATION BACKFILL MATERIAL, TP II	CY	9	\$450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$105.00	\$ 945.00	\$55.00	\$ 495.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,575.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$519,529.29	\$ 519,529.29	\$446,727.60	\$ 446,727.60	\$1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
222-1002	AGGREGATE DRAINAGE COURSE, TP 2	TN	131	\$310.00	\$ 40,610.00	\$175.00	\$ 22,925.00	\$99.00	\$ 12,969.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,480.00
441-0105	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 IN	SY	3221	\$97.00	\$ 312,437.00	\$75.00	\$ 241,575.00	\$93.50	\$ 301,163.50	\$70.00	\$ 225,470.00
441-0108	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN	SY	67	\$107.00	\$ 7,169.00	\$130.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$99.00	\$ 6,633.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,030.00
441-6222	CURB AND GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	40	\$120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$93.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00
457-1005	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT, TP A	SY	397	\$35.00	\$ 13,895.00	\$8.00	\$ 3,176.00	\$2.68	\$ 1,063.96	\$10.00	\$ 3,970.00
550-3318	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN,STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	1	\$1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,603.66	\$ 1,603.66	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN STORM DRAIN	EA	3	\$1,235.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,892.03	\$ 5,676.09	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
550-4230	FLARED END SECTION 30 IN STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,167.31	\$ 3,167.31	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H1-10	LF	45	\$98.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$93.56	\$ 4,210.20	\$100.00	\$ 4,500.00
550-2300	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H1-10	LF	27	\$176.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$193.50	\$ 5,224.50	\$175.00	\$ 4,725.00
603-2182	STN DUMPED RIP RAP,TP 3, 24 IN	SY	62	\$168.00	\$ 10,416.00	\$175.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$108.90	\$ 6,751.80	\$80.00	\$ 4,960.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	62	\$8.00	\$ 496.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$4.62	\$ 286.44	\$10.00	\$ 620.00
643-8200	ORANGE BARRIER FENCE	LF	859	\$11.00	\$ 9,449.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,577.00	\$3.85	\$ 3,307.15	\$3.00	\$ 2,577.00
653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	100	\$6.75	\$ 675.00	\$2.50	\$ 250.00	\$1.38	\$ 138.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00
653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	60	\$47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00	\$27.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	1164	\$6.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$3.25	\$ 3,783.00	\$1.38	\$ 1,606.32	\$4.00	\$ 4,656.00
668-4300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	6	\$1,330.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	4	\$70.00	\$ 280.00	\$850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$357.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	4	\$15.00	\$ 60.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,155.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	300	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4.40	\$ 1,320.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00
999-1000	FIELD CONDITION ALLOWANCE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	Acknowledgement of Addendum 1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
				Total Bid	\$ 891,281.95	Total Bid	\$ 1,065,857.42	Total Bid	\$ 1,164,940.46	Total Bid	\$ 1,818,780.90

*WBE

ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. Unit prices shall be to 2 decimal points. Purchasing reserves the right to reduce to 2 decimal points.